08 JUL 1449:03
Vol_M03 Page 48658

State of Oregon, County of Klamath

Recorded 07/1 3 @032 m
Vol M03 Pg_ 4/ & -

Linda Smith, County Clerk
Fee$ 44  #dfPgs_{

Prepared by:
MSV
210 E. Redwood Street #200

Baltimore, MD 21202

After Recording Mail To:
gt'. MSV
210 E. Redwood Stroet #200
Baltimore, MD 21202
[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Assessors Parcel Number: R555651
Loan No.: _ 0017320177

o MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST/ MORTGAGE
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), effective this June 01,2003 ,
between Richard J. Rowland and Melissa L. Rowland , Husbend and Wife , 4306 Pepperwood
Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603 (“Borrower”)

and First Horizon Home Loan Corporation dba Premier, 4000 Horizon Way, Irving, TX 75063
(“Lender”),

ammdsmdnmplmﬁ(l)meMatgage,DeedofmumDeedemeebt(ﬂn“Seaﬁty
Instrument”), dated April 12,2000 and recorded in Book/Liber MO0 ,Pago 12704 / , Instrument
No. N/A , of the Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon and (2) the Nots in the
ariginal principal sum of U.S. $74,386.00 , bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
hsmmmtwhichewmﬂuredmdpuwmlpmpmydumbedinﬂwamitmeentmd defined
therein as the “Property,” located at 4306 Pepperwood Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603 .

[Property Address]

OREGON LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 4
(FNMA Modifled Form 3179 2/88)




© 48659

Loan No.: FH_REF2
Loan No.: 0017320177

The real property described being set forth as follows:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF OREGON,
COUNTY OF KLAMATH, CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 21, BLOCK 5, TRACT NO 1025, WINCHESTER, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT
THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY,
OREGON

Assessors Parcel Number: R555651

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agreo as
follows (notwiﬂxmndingmyﬂaingmthomconuinodinlheNoumSemnitymummt):

1 Asof June 01,2003 , the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the “Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $77,263.65 , cansisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower
by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpeid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
7.000 %, from June 01,2003 . The Botrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. $531.43 , beginning on the July 01,2003 , and continuing thercefter on the same day
of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. Ifon June 01,2030 , (the
“Muunitme”),ﬂnBomwasﬁﬂmmmmduﬂwNmmdthaSwuhymmmgumded
byﬂ:isAgmemut,ﬂwBomwetwiﬂpayﬂmemominﬁﬂlonmeMamritme. The total amount
added to the indebtedness is $4,384.14 .

The Borrower will make such payments at First Horizon Home Loan Corparation, 4000 Horizon
Way, Irving, TX 75063 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Propesty or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without
the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shdlpravideapaiodofnabamm%daysﬁomthedmﬂwmﬁwhdeﬁmedmmﬂedwi&h
which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

OREGON LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page2of4
(PNMA Modified Ferm 3179 2/88)




48660

Loan No.: FH_REF2
Loen No.: 0017320177

4, The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agroements, and requirements of
the Security Instrument, i Iudingwiﬂn:tlimitaﬁon,ﬂ:eBonuwa‘seovemnﬂandagrmntstomakoaﬂ
payments of mxu.inmmeptmﬂums.mesmnu,mowiwms,hnpmmds,mdaﬂoﬂu'paymmuﬂm
the Borrower is obﬁgatedtomnkemduﬂnSecmityInstmmthowwer,ﬂmfoﬂowingtumsmd
provisions are forever canceled,
null and void, as of the specified date in Paragraph No. 1 above.

() all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, mmhﬁngw,mychmsamadjumtinﬂwmeofhwutpaynblemduﬁleNm;md

) aﬂmmdpmﬁdomofmyadjmhblemﬁduoroﬁainsmmmtmdocummtﬂmt
is affixed m,whouympuﬂthapontedinm,aisputoﬂﬂwNoteOtSeanitmemtmd&mt
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. NoﬂlinginﬂxisAgmemunshnﬂbemdastoodmconsmndtobeauﬁsfacﬁmmmlease
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Ag:eemmtﬂwNo&mdSemnityhshmtwiﬂmnmmdnand&eBmwumdlmduwmbe
bomdby,andwmplywiﬂ:.aﬂofﬂwtummdmviﬁmsﬂmwﬂuanmdedhy&hmm

First Horizon Home Loan Corporation dba (Seal)
Premier
Lender i . Rowland Bormrower

By ‘ s S (Seal)
L. Rowland Borrower

Its:

(Seal)
(Corporate Seal if Bormrower
Available )

(Seal)

Borrower
(No witnesses required for
(No witnesses required for

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]

SHANTELL TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 12-16-2006

OREGON LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page3 of 4
(FNMA Madifled Form 3179 2/88)




"~ 48661

Loan No.: FH_REF2
Loan No.: 0017320177

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stats of Oregon ) )
County of Klamath )
onthe AD day o in the yoare )2 before me, the undsrsigned,
a Notary Public in i[wm{.h
and for said State, y Richard J. Rowland and Melissa L. Rowland , Husband and Wife

pumaﬂyhnmhmempmvedbmmﬁebnﬁsofuﬁsfwbweﬁdmu&beﬁehdiﬁ&ml(s)whou
msm(m)mwmbmmmmmmmmwwmm
same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the

indivi(hu](s),orﬂlepusonuponbehnlfofwhichﬂwindividual(s)acted, ecuted the instrument.
(Notary Seal is Required) W
Signature

NotaryPubhc,StateotO]& o v
MyCommmmonExpireliﬂ_)g__QEi
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Stnteof'—r?mf) ;
County of bn“% )
o.:mﬁ dayof JUKMD inthoyesr (/D beforeme, the

undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally ﬂl‘g ﬁnﬂ‘l—
appeared : [name of officer or agent] , Kt M [title of officer or
agent] of First Horizon Home Loan Corporation dba Premier
(Name of Corporation)

pamnltyknownmmcorprovadtomeonthebasisofsnﬁnfactoryevjdeneetobeﬁeindividml(s)whose
name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
mmthha/ﬁdreapacﬂy(iu)mdethsth)mhhﬂmtﬁeh&ﬁM(s),
mthepusmlmmbehﬂfofwhichﬂnhdiﬁ@d(s)wmd,oxwmdﬂwhmmmm
individual made such appearance before the undersigned in
[hnﬂﬂwdtyoraﬂlapoliﬂwiwbdimionmdthestatewcmmywoﬂwplautheaabwwladgmau
was laken].

oy St i R tt Safin

) otary Signature
Notary Public, State of
My Commission Espires: {3 — [ L0~ P

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (OREGON)

st s

OREGON LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 4 of 4
(FNMA Medified Form 3179 2/88)




48662

Loan No.: 0017320177

MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the June 01, 2003
isi into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same
date made Richard J. Rowland and Melissa L. Rowland , Husband and Wife (the “Borrower”)

mthﬂHoﬂmHmLmCommnﬁmdbahamiu(ﬂw“Lendﬂwvuhg&erpﬁydumwhmeLmn
Modification Agreement located at: 4306 Pepperwood Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603.

[Property Address]

haddiﬁmmﬂ:ewvmnﬂmdayemﬁmdethomModiﬁaﬁmAmﬂmBomwmd Lender
covenant and agree as follows:

A, Notwi&:mndingmyoihueovmt,agmanmtorpmvisionofﬂwNotemd Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower
hmtamhuﬂpmm)udﬁmﬂLenddsprbrwriﬁmemmﬁLmdumy,uimopﬁm,rqdmimmedim
paymth:ﬂﬂlofallsumseunedbyﬂnSecm‘ityIm&ument. However, this option shall not be exercised
byLmduifuachehpmhhihdhyfeduﬂhwuofﬁedahofﬂwLomModiﬁuﬁmAmt

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
nperiodofnotlessﬂnn30daysﬁ'omﬂnedateﬂ:enoﬁoeisdelivemdormﬂedwﬂhinwhich30nowet
mMpayaﬂmmucmedbyﬂwamityhsmthBmowﬁilsmpayﬂmompﬂmmﬂw
amhﬁmof&ispai&Lmdumnyhvohmyremediup«nﬁﬂedbyﬁeSmﬁthhmmtwiﬂmm
further notice or demand on Borrower.

27|




48663

Loan No.: 0017320177

B. Exoeﬁuoﬁmwhespwiﬁmllypmﬁdedhﬂ:hModiﬁeuﬁmDmOnmRidu,ﬂwLom
ModiﬁesﬁmAgeenmtﬁmNo&mdSeanityhsmmntwmremﬁnmchmgedmdhﬁNeﬁect

Y

Date

(Seal)

Date -Borrower
(Seal)

Date -Bormower

First Horizon Home Loan Corporation dba Premier

(Seal)
Lender
-\ AN-©0D ’ BM \&s&—&-
Date
Its: ‘/!& MM
This Instroment Prepared by:
MSV

210 E Redwood Street #200
Baltimore, MD 21202




